CH \$665.00 8718517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univar Inc.		08/22/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univar Solutions Inc.		
Street Address:	3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200		
City:	Downers Grove		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60515		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Serial Number:883Serial Number:883Registration Number:529Registration Number:529	304011 304017 97841 99578	CUFENCE INNOVATE. GROW. TOGETHER. B MAXXPRO CROP WIZARD
Serial Number: 883 Registration Number: 529 Registration Number: 529	304017 97841 99578	B MAXXPRO CROP WIZARD
Registration Number: 529 Registration Number: 529	97841 99578	CROP WIZARD
Registration Number: 529	99578	CROP WIZARD
	85726	L/ONED OF
Registration Number: 538		KONTROL
Registration Number: 244	42631	CHEMPOINT.COM
Registration Number: 271	14133	MASTERLINE
Registration Number: 275	52608	
Registration Number: 172	24817	UNIVAR
Registration Number: 364	46062	UNIVAR
Registration Number: 196	61375	REMOTE SENTRY
Registration Number: 196	61411	REMOTE SENTRY
Registration Number: 245	59904	MASTERLINE
Registration Number: 439	98949	MARKETCONNECT
Registration Number: 458	80880	CHEMISTRY DELIVERED
Registration Number: 477	73389	CROPWEB
Registration Number: 451	12687	C CHEMPOINT
Registration Number: 480	04755	PROVMWEB

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0112

900514536

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4713836	LIQUIBLUE
Registration Number:	2559430	CHEMPOINT
Registration Number:	4670459	CONNECTIVITY
Registration Number:	4716421	THE RIGHT PRODUCT IS JUST THE BEGINNING.
Registration Number:	5307363	MASTERLINE B MAXX PRO
Registration Number:	5251923	AGCHEMEXPERT
Registration Number:	5059432	REMOTE SENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8097

Email: priyankamenon@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Caditz

Address Line 1:920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85510-1087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Univar Inc.-DE-Amendment#page1.tif source=Univar Inc.-DE-Amendment#page2.tif source=Univar Inc.-DE-Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0113

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIVAR INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIVAR INC." TO "UNIVAR SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 9:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203456729

Date: 08-22-19

4426189 8100 SR# 20196653579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0114

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SR 20196653579 - File Number 4426189 OF UNIVAR INC.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:34 AM 08/22/2019 FILED 69:34 AM 08/22/2019

Univar Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Corporation was originally formed as UnivarHoldco. Inc... a Delaware corporation, and filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") on October 12, 2007. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, changing the name of the Corporation from UnivarHoldco, Inc. to Univar Inc., was filed with the Secretary of State on October 19, 2007. A Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State on March 7, 2008, and a Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State on June 19, 2015 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting the article thereof numbered "FIRST" in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new article numbered "FIRST" to read as follows:

FIRST: Name. The name of the corporation is Univar Solutions Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved this Certificate of Amendment pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on September 1, 2019.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0115

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the	undersigned	officer of the	ne Corporation	on has
executed thi	s Certificate of Ar	nendment to the C	ertificate of In	corporation o	f the Corpora	tion on
August 22	, 2019.					

UNIVAR INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Jeffrey W. Carr

Its: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 09/10/2019